

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1070 OF 2000

NABIN CHANDRA KALITA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and
office report)

With Civil Appeal No.2246 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.In CA 2246/2001: Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeb Shafiq, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeb Shafiq, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Krishan Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Three weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to
file reply to the counter affidavit filed by the State of Assam.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master