

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1070 OF 2000

NABIN CHANDRA KALITA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit,  
permission to file new counter affidavit and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.2246 of 2001  
(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.  
In CA 1070/2000: Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

In CA 2246/2001: Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Wajeeb Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Wajeeb Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Krishan Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Civil Appeal No.1070 of 2000:

An application has been filed today in Court, duly affidavited by the appellant, in which prayer has been made for permitting him to withdraw this appeal. Let the same be taken on record.

The appellant is permitted to withdraw this appeal, which is, accordingly, disposed of.

Civil Appeal No.2246 of 2001:

In view of the aforesaid order passed in Civil Appeal No.1070 of 2000, learned counsel appearing for the appellant is also permitted to withdraw this appeal, which is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1070 OF 2000

Nabin Chandra Kalita

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Assam and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.2246 of 2001

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.1070 of 2000:

An application has been filed today in Court, duly affidavited by the appellant, in which prayer has been made for permitting him to withdraw this appeal. Let the same be taken on record.

The appellant is permitted to withdraw this appeal, which is, accordingly, disposed of.

Civil Appeal No.2246 of 2001:

In view of the aforesaid order passed in Civil Appeal No.1070 of 2000, learned counsel appearing for the appellant is also permitted to withdraw this appeal, which is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
November 26, 2008.